FEE SCHEDULE

Doctrina Vitae

Bacchus Marsh
Grammar

ENROLMENT APPLICATION FEE
An Enrolment Application Fee of $150 (GST-inclusive) is payable by prospective parents/guardians to register their
child for enrolment at the School.

Please note this Application Fee does not guarantee an offer for placement.

ENROLMENT FEE
An Enrolment Fee of $440 is payable by parents/guardians to formally accept their child’s position at the School.
Enrolment entitles the family to participate in the life of the School.

ANNUAL TUITION FEES
Please refer to section 5.3 of the 2025 Business Notice for further information.

Year Level Tuition Fee $
Prep 7,307
Year 1 7,307
Year 2 7,307
Year 3 9,323
Year 4 9,323
Year 5 10,831
Year 6 10,929
Year 7 13,123
Year 8 13,113
Year 9 14,390
Year 10 14,125
Year 11 14,517
Year 12 14,709

ScHOOL DEVELOPMENT LEVY
Please refer to section 5.4 of the 2025 Business Notice for further information.

Students Annual Levy $
1 Child 2,404
2 Children 3,066
3 Children 3,820
4+ Children 4,568

FAMILY CONCESSIONS
Please refer to section 5.5 of the 2025 Business Notice for further information.

Students Concession

2 Child 17% off Tuition Fees
37 Child 20% off Tuition Fees
4th Child 30% off Tuition Fees

5t Child 60% off Tuition Fees




OTHER SUBJECT RELATED FEES & LEVIES
Please refer to section 5.7.1 of the 2025 Business Notice for
further information.

Levy/Charge Annual Levy $
The Compass Award — Program of Discovery 95

Outdoor Recreation & Sustainability Levy 300

Duke of Edinburgh Levy — Silver / Gold 210

Outdoor & Env. Studies Levy 950
VET/VCE-VM COURSE LEVY

Please refer to section 5.7.2 of the 2025 Business Notice for
further information.

AMEB MusIC EXAMINATIONS
Instrumental music students have the opportunity to participate in
the AMEB Music Examinations.

This fee includes 2 x 30 minute rehearsals which will take place at
School at a mutually agreeable time. It will also include the
accompaniment at the AMEB Examination.

AMEB Grade 1-4 Accompanist Fee 150 per exam

AMEB Grade 5+ Accompanist Fee 170 per exam

PRIVATE ScHOOL Bus
There will be an annual fee charge for students to use the Private
School Bus Service.

FEE PAYMENT METHODS

Levy/Charge Annual Levy $
VET Certificate Il in Workplace Skills 225

VET Certificate Il in Hospitality 1,000

VET Certificate Il in Music 100

VCE-VM (Workplace Skills/Active Volunteering) 525

VCE-VM (+Hospitality) 1,300

AD HOC CHARGES
Please refer to section 5.7.4 of the 2025 Business Notice for
further information.

Levy/Charge Annual Levy $

Edrolo Subscription

Direct Debit via

nominated bank account
or credit card,
Cash/Cheque

deposits accepted at

NAB branches,

Credit Card

(Visa and MasterCard),
Eftpos, BPay and
Electronic Funds Transfer.

FuLL YEAR PAYMENT IN ADVANCE:

(A discount of 3% of all fees

and charges will be applied to

a family’s account when a family
pays the full 2025 Tuition Fees

and all Other Charges in advance.
To qualify for the fees in advance
discount, a family will need to make
full payment by 5 February 2025.

Direct Debit via nominated
bank account or credit card.

PAYMENT PLAN:

Quarterly (4), Monthly (10),
Fortnightly (20) or Weekly (40).
(Due dates are detailed in the
Payment Plan).

VCE student subscription for exam revision 35 / subject
Edrolo Subscription i
VCE student subscription and digital textbook 85 / subject
Edrolo Subscription .
VCE student subscription, digital & printed textbook 125 / subject
Coursebooks Various
Education Perfect Subscription 42.50 / subject
Late Bus Usage / Casual 15 per trip
Lost / Damaged Instruments Various
Lost / Damaged Library Books Various
Lost / Damaged Locks 35
Performing Arts Levy 100

Repair / Replacement Chromebook Various
Replacement Diary 15
Replacement Student ID Card 10
Replacement Tie 25

School Production Musical Camp 300
Textbook Hire 10

Unpaid Emergency Lunch Various

Music LESSONS
Please refer to section 5.7.5 of the 2025 Business Notice for
further information.

Music Charge Annual Music
(for All Year Levels unless indicated) Tuition $
Individual Lessons [30 mins] 1,664
Individual Lessons [45 mins] 2,336
Individual Lessons [60 mins] 3,040
Shared Lessons [30 mins] 1,408
AMEB Theory Lessons [30 mins] 1,664
Yr 12 Individual Lessons [30 mins] 1,248
Yr 12 Individual Lessons [45 mins] 1,752
Yr 12 Individual Lessons [60 mins] 2,280
Music Instrument Hire 320

Note: The School does not accept American Express or cash payment for fees

LATE FEES AND OVERDUE ACCOUNTS

A Payment Default Fee of $30 will apply for each occasion an
instalment defaults. If payment plans default more than 3 times
the payment plan may be cancelled. Overdue accounts must be
paid in full and must be received in the School’s account no
later than 2.00pm on the due date.

An Overdue Account Fee of $100 will apply for each month an
account is in arrears. Each time the School issues a Second
Reminder or Final Reminder, an Administration Fee of $50 will
be applied to the relevant account unless satisfactory financial
arrangements have been formally agreed to by the School.

An Administration Fee of $200 will be charged when an account
has been referred for Debt Collection.

2025 BUsSINESS NOTICE

For further information, please refer to the 2025 Business Notice
on the BMG Website (www.bmg.vic.edu.au). The 2025 Business
Notice sets out the terms and conditions under which students are
currently enrolled at Bacchus Marsh Grammar. The 2025
Business Notice was approved by the School Board in October
2024. The School Board retains the right to alter the Business
Notice from time to time to meet changing conditions.

Greg Gough
Business Manager

*Fees and Condition of Enrolment subject to change without notice
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